
NEVADA NATIONAL SECURITY SITE
WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATIONS

FY 2017 - QUARTER TWO
DISPOSAL VOLUME REPORT

DOE/NV/25946--3177

Data is a snapshot for the stated fiscal year and quarter and is considered preliminary until internal quality checks are completed.

 

FY17 - 
Quarter 2

FY17 
Cumulative 

 

FY17 - 
Quarter 2

FY17 
Cumulative 

DOE APPROVED Waste Volume Volume DOE APPROVED Waste Volume Volume

GENERATORS Type (Ft3) (Ft3) GENERATORS Type (Ft3) (Ft3)
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS (MD) LLW 0 905 LLW 3,805 4,875

LLW 4,190 4,190 MIXED 529 1,554
MIXED 11,270 21,187 CNRH 0 125

CH2M HILL B&W WEST VALLEY, LLC 
(NY) LLW 5,553 10,801 NAVARRO (NV) LLW 2,253 2,253

CONSOLIDATED NUCLEAR 
SECURITY, LLC / Y-12 (TN) LLW 43,840 77,527 OAK RIDGE RESERVATION / UCOR 

(TN) LLW 30,690 42,078

DURATEK / ENERGY SOLUTIONS (TN) LLW 94 105 PANTEX (TX) LLW 2,720 4,080

GENERAL ATOMICS (CA) LLW 0 630 PORTSMOUTH GASEOUS DIFFUSION 
PLANT (OH) LLW 67,661 92,105

LLW 3,378 3,794 MIXED 652 1,467
MIXED 2,250 5,851 CNRH 163 163

LLW 3,451 3,451
MIXED 1,544 1,544

GRAND TOTALS FROM ALL WASTE GENERATORS (ft3) 203,344 326,038

Area 5 FY 2017 CumulativeTotals

Low-level Waste (LLW) received = 
Classified Non-Radioactive (CNR) received =
Mixed Waste (Mixed) received = 
Classified Non-Radioactive Hazardous (CNRH) received =
GRAND TOTAL

*Total NNSS Waste Inventory
    Area 5:
**Area 3:
Grand Total:
*Radioactive Waste Management Complex (Area 3 & Area 5) volumes from 08/31/1976 to quarter listed
**Since 2006,  Area 3 Radioactive Waste Management Site has been in cold stand-by.

The Low-level Waste Information System database constitutes the official record.

8,748 17,064 WASTREN ADVANTAGE INC. (TN)

1,447

MATERIALS & ENEREGY 
CORPORATION (M&EC) PERMA-FIX 

(WA/FL/TN)

NATIONAL SECURITY 
TECHNOLOGIES (NV) LLW 8

ADVANCED MIXED WASTE 
TREATMENT PROJECT (ID)

FLUOR IDAHO (ID)

LLW

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LAB (NM) LLW

16,103

LLW 5,062 12,566BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE (ID)

LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL 
LAB (CA)

SANDIA NATIONAL LAB (NM)

0
31,603

19,359,867                
47,650,645                

ft3

28,290,778                

This work was done by National Security Technologies, LLC, under Contract No. DE-AC52-06NA25946 with the U.S. Department of Energy.  

326,038
288

5,368

ft3

294,148

UT-BATTELLE / OAK RIDGE 
NATIONAL LAB (TN) LLW 114 171


	Qtr 2

