NEVADA NATIONAL SECURITY SITE WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATIONS FY 2017 - QUARTER TWO DISPOSAL VOLUME REPORT

		FY17 - Quarter 2	FY17 Cumulative			FY17 - Quarter 2	FY17 Cumulative
DOE APPROVED	Waste	Volume	Volume	DOE APPROVED	Waste	Volume	Volume
GENERATORS	Type	(Ft ³)	(Ft ³)	GENERATORS	Type	(Ft ³)	(Ft ³)
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUNDS (MD)	LLW	0	905	MATERIALS & ENEREGY	LLW	3,805	4,875
ADVANCED MIXED WASTE	LLW	4,190	4,190	CORPORATION (M&EC) PERMA-FIX	MIXED	529	1,554
TREATMENT PROJECT (ID)	MIXED	11,270	21,187	(WA/FL/TN)	CNRH	0	125
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE (ID)	LLW	5,062	12,566	NATIONAL SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES (NV)	LLW	8	1,447
CH2M HILL B&W WEST VALLEY, LLC (NY)	LLW	5,553	10,801	NAVARRO (NV)	LLW	2,253	2,253
CONSOLIDATED NUCLEAR SECURITY, LLC / Y-12 (TN)	LLW	43,840	77,527	OAK RIDGE RESERVATION / UCOR (TN)	LLW	30,690	42,078
DURATEK / ENERGY SOLUTIONS (TN)	LLW	94	105	PANTEX (TX)	LLW	2,720	4,080
GENERAL ATOMICS (CA)	LLW	0	630	PORTSMOUTH GASEOUS DIFFUSION PLANT (OH)	LLW	67,661	92,105
FLUOR IDAHO (ID)	LLW	3,378	3,794	SANDIA NATIONAL LAB (NM)	MIXED	652	1,467
	MIXED	2,250	5,851	SANDIA NATIONAL LAB (NW)	CNRH	163	163
LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL LAB (CA)	LLW	5,368	16,103	UT-BATTELLE / OAK RIDGE NATIONAL LAB (TN)	LLW	114	171
LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LAB (NM)	LLW	8,748	17,064	WASTREN ADVANTAGE INC. (TN)	LLW	3,451	3,451
LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LAB (NWI)	LLW	0,740		WASTREM AD VANTAGE INC. (IN)	MIXED	1,544	1,544
GRAND TOTALS FROM ALL WASTE GENERATORS (ft ³)						203,344	326,038

Area 5 FY 2017 CumulativeTotals	ft ³
Low-level Waste (LLW) received =	294,148
Classified Non-Radioactive (CNR) received =	0
Mixed Waste (Mixed) received =	31,603
Classified Non-Radioactive Hazardous (CNRH) received =	288
GRAND TOTAL	326,038

*Total NNSS Waste Inventory	ft ³
Area 5:	28,290,778
**Area 3:	19,359,867
Grand Total:	47,650,645

^{*}Radioactive Waste Management Complex (Area 3 & Area 5) volumes from 08/31/1976 to quarter listed

The Low-level Waste Information System database constitutes the official record.

This work was done by National Security Technologies, LLC, under Contract No. DE-AC52-06NA25946 with the U.S. Department of Energy.

^{**}Since 2006, Area 3 Radioactive Waste Management Site has been in cold stand-by.